

Jefferson County Little League

2023 Sponsorship Invitation

Hello Jefferson County Businesses,

We hope this letter finds you and yours healthy, happy and ready for the new year! Jefferson County Little League would like to invite you/your business to be part of the 2023 **TEAM**, by helping provide the financial capabilities to continue supporting our children within the community. We strive to make a positive difference each year with the growth and opportunities offered through the Jefferson County Little League program. For the 2023 season you will be seeing improved field surfaces, portable pitching mounds, and new Juniors fields.

Each year we depend on community sponsorships to supply the annual needs for our program, that is why it is important for you/your business to be part of the growing **TEAM!** For the 2023 season we are hoping to add a Juniors Field as well as a dedicated T-Ball Fields. We also want to continue to be able to incentivize our volunteer umpires, which will depend on our sponsorship and fundraising funds.

Sponsoring a team and/or having your business logo on a field fence sign will be a great opportunity for local businesses to advertise and see what we have going on in our town.

Online registration for players and volunteers opens at the end of January 2023 at, jeffcolittleleagueor.org.

On the next page you will find more information regarding sponsorship. Please select the program that is right for you/your business. We appreciate sponsorships to be returned as soon as possible and/or *no later than February 1st*, 2023. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call or email:

William O'Daniel, President (928)699-6905 jeffcolittleleagueor@gmail.com Julie Mitchell, Treasurer Intern (541)777-0473 Amanda Bailey, Advertising/Marketing (541)777-0531

THANK YOU for your consideration of supporting Little League and our community!

In Appreciation,

Jefferson County Little League 2023 Board

President: William O'Daniel Treasurer: Julie Mitchell Secretary: Billie White

Player Agent/Safety Officer: Lance Mitchell

Advertising: Amanda Bailey
Field Maintenance: Jody Rivera
Concession Manager: Violet Lima
Member at Large: Jeff Hurd

Sports Equipment Manager: Karin O'Daniel



Jefferson County Little League PO Box 804 Madras, OR 97741



jeffcolittleleagueor@gmail.com

Non-Profit 501c3 Tax ID# 77-0611443

2023 SEASON SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS:

TEAM Sponsorship:
\$525.00 GOLD - Includes - Sponsor name on team shirts. Sponsor will receive a team photo, 2023 sponsorship plaque and season schedule.
\$275.00 SILVER – Includes Sponsor name on team shirts. Sponsor will receive a team photo and season schedule.
FIELD FENCE SIGN Sponsorship: Advertise your business with a sign that hangs on the fences at Juniper Hills Park from March through July. (Sign height has changed from 3' tall to 4' tall to better fit the fence line.)
3X8 Sign and Advertising Space
\$400.00 New Sign\$225.00 If you have previously purchased a 4X8 .
3X4 Sign and Advertising Space \$225.00 New Sign \$125.00 If you have previously purchased a 4X4.
TEAM AND FIELD Sponsorship:
\$900.00 PLATINUM: Includes sponsor name on team shirts and a 3X8 field banner on the backstop. Sponsors will also receive a team photo, 2023 sponsorship plaque and a season schedule.
(Limited to 5 feilds)
Signs are made by Mail Copies and More. They will meet the following guidelines;
3X8 and 3X4 – 10 mil Corrugated Plastic
Up to 3 three colors per sign * Printed on one side
Jefferson County Little League orders the signs and stores them in the off season! *Signs that are not renewed will be held/stored one year before being recycled*
Specify Sponsor Name to be displayed on shirts:
**If there is a player and/or family you would like to specifically sponsor their team, please list the name here and we will do our very best to match teams and sponsor requests!:
Your/Business Name: Phone:
Address:
Email:

Please send this form and a check payable to JCLL, Attn: Sponsor, PO Box 804, Madras OR 97741. We appreciate sponsorships returned ASAP and no later than February 1st, 2023 – Thank You!

If you would like to support Jefferson County Little League, you may make a general donation at any time. Please feel free to call or email us with any questions!

jeffcolittleleagueor@gmail.com

William O'Daniel, President (928)699-6905 Julie Mitchell, Treasurer (541)777-0473 Amanda Bailey, Advertising (541)777-0531

Thank you for your continued support!